Higher Institute of English

Academic Calendar 2023 - 24

Semester One Monday 25 September 2023 to Saturday 4 February 2023

Reqistration; Orlentation; Induction

Mon. 25 Sep. to Wed. 27 Sep. 2023

Teaching

Mon. 2 Oct. to Fri. 24 Nov. 2023

Vacation

Mon. 27 Nov. to Sat. 2 Dec, 2023

Independent Learning Week

Mon. 4 Dec. tn Sat, 9 Dec. 2023

Teaching

Mon. 11 Dec. 2023 to Fri. 26 Jan. 2024

Exam Week

Mon. 29 Jan. to Sat. 3 Feb, 2024

Inter-semester break Monday 5 February to Saturday 17 February 2023

Sen\i_ester Two Monday 19 February to Saturday 22 June 2024

Teaching

Mon. 19 Feb. to Fri. 5 Apr. 2024

Vacation

Mon. 8 Apr. to Sat. 13 Apr. 2024

Independent Learning Week

Mon. 15 Apr. to Sat. 20 Apr. 2024

Teaching Mon. 22 Apr. to Fri. 7 Jun. 2024
Exam Week Mon. 10 Jun. to Sat. 15 Jun. 2024

Resit Week Monday 1 July to Saturday 6 July 2024

leplic & Religious Holidays

Mawlud

Thu. 28 September 2023

Independence Day

Tue. 28 November 2023

New Year's Day

Thu. 1 January 2024

Women's Day (not taken at HIE)

Fri. 8 March 2024

Eid Al-Fitr

Wed. 10 & Thu. 11 April 2024

Labour Day Wed. 1 May 2024
Africa Day Sat. 25 May 2024
" Eid Al-Adha Mon, 17 & Tue. 18 June 2024

Islamic New Year

Mon. 8 July 2024

Religious dates can vary.
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